
2013 I.20  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, město - muži
        Complete life tables: urban - males

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 117 40356 0,002910 100000 291 99764 7543662 75,44

1 15 40717 0,000368 99709 37 99691 7443898 74,66

2 2 42642 0,000047 99672 5 99670 7344207 73,68

3 5 44798 0,000112 99668 11 99662 7244537 72,69

4 5 45275 0,000077 99657 8 99653 7144875 71,70

5 6 44517 0,000109 99649 11 99643 7045223 70,70

6 3 41810 0,000123 99638 12 99632 6945579 69,71

7 5 38957 0,000125 99626 12 99620 6845947 68,72

8 7 36769 0,000132 99613 13 99607 6746328 67,73

9 3 35109 0,000133 99600 13 99594 6646721 66,73

10 5 34094 0,000143 99587 14 99580 6547127 65,74

11 4 33666 0,000146 99573 15 99565 6447548 64,75

12 7 33328 0,000130 99558 13 99552 6347982 63,76

13 3 32561 0,000109 99545 11 99540 6248430 62,77

14 1 32229 0,000108 99534 11 99529 6148891 61,78

15 6 32512 0,000112 99524 11 99518 6049362 60,78

16 7 32610 0,000212 99513 21 99502 5949843 59,79

17 11 33832 0,000420 99491 42 99470 5850341 58,80

18 23 37123 0,000631 99450 63 99418 5750871 57,83

19 39 41725 0,000798 99387 79 99347 5651453 56,86

20 39 44659 0,000882 99308 88 99264 5552106 55,91

21 36 46771 0,000822 99220 82 99179 5452842 54,96

22 39 48776 0,000784 99138 78 99100 5353663 54,00

23 35 49363 0,000796 99061 79 99021 5254563 53,04

24 47 50696 0,000808 98982 80 98942 5155542 52,09

25 40 52241 0,000777 98902 77 98864 5056600 51,13

26 39 53242 0,000768 98825 76 98787 4957736 50,17

27 39 54594 0,000754 98749 74 98712 4858949 49,20

28 46 55494 0,000785 98675 77 98636 4760237 48,24

29 48 55605 0,000828 98597 82 98556 4661601 47,28

30 44 56047 0,000844 98516 83 98474 4563045 46,32

31 51 56747 0,000850 98433 84 98391 4464571 45,36

32 50 58800 0,000886 98349 87 98305 4366180 44,39

33 62 63444 0,000996 98262 98 98213 4267874 43,43

34 71 67067 0,001050 98164 103 98112 4169662 42,48

35 82 68107 0,001111 98061 109 98007 4071549 41,52

36 73 69101 0,001126 97952 110 97897 3973543 40,57

37 83 70119 0,001219 97842 119 97782 3875646 39,61

38 91 70932 0,001285 97722 126 97660 3777864 38,66

39 108 69152 0,001461 97597 143 97526 3680204 37,71

40 92 63731 0,001500 97454 146 97381 3582678 36,76

41 104 58672 0,001667 97308 162 97227 3485297 35,82

42 93 55681 0,001978 97146 192 97050 3388070 34,88

43 136 53536 0,002397 96954 232 96838 3291020 33,94

44 149 51363 0,002702 96721 261 96591 3194183 33,02

45 148 50176 0,003029 96460 292 96314 3097592 32,11

46 154 50578 0,003133 96168 301 96017 3001278 31,21

47 182 51774 0,003485 95867 334 95700 2905261 30,31

48 201 53982 0,003803 95532 363 95351 2809561 29,41

49 244 54240 0,004164 95169 396 94971 2714210 28,52

50 212 50234 0,004481 94773 425 94561 2619239 27,64

Věk
Age

Muži       Males



2013 I.20  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, město - muži
        Complete life tables: urban - males

Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Věk
Age

Muži       Males

51 234 46645 0,005012 94348 473 94112 2524679 26,76

52 251 45514 0,005439 93875 511 93620 2430567 25,89

53 290 44601 0,006350 93365 593 93068 2336947 25,03

54 308 45382 0,007269 92772 674 92435 2243879 24,19

55 417 48445 0,008004 92098 737 91729 2151444 23,36

56 455 50609 0,008858 91360 809 90956 2059715 22,54

57 474 51405 0,009835 90551 891 90106 1968759 21,74

58 576 51674 0,010515 89661 943 89189 1878653 20,95

59 617 51732 0,011899 88718 1056 88190 1789464 20,17

60 672 51997 0,013478 87662 1181 87071 1701274 19,41

61 813 51686 0,014870 86481 1286 85838 1614203 18,67

62 843 50493 0,016776 85195 1429 84480 1528365 17,94

63 890 48723 0,018444 83765 1545 82993 1443885 17,24

64 1000 48204 0,019805 82220 1628 81406 1360892 16,55

65 1052 49262 0,021571 80592 1738 79723 1279486 15,88

66 1141 48568 0,023456 78854 1850 77929 1199763 15,22

67 1098 42253 0,025391 77004 1955 76026 1121834 14,57

68 1069 37944 0,027847 75049 2090 74004 1045808 13,94

69 1137 37725 0,029480 72959 2151 71884 971804 13,32

70 1104 34083 0,031246 70808 2212 69702 899920 12,71

71 1002 30448 0,034225 68596 2348 67422 830218 12,10

72 1084 28629 0,036251 66248 2402 65047 762797 11,51

73 1078 25489 0,039412 63846 2516 62588 697749 10,93

74 911 22371 0,042995 61330 2637 60012 635161 10,36

75 1023 20475 0,047520 58693 2789 57299 575149 9,80

76 996 18622 0,052909 55904 2958 54425 517851 9,26

77 1089 17560 0,058632 52946 3104 51394 463426 8,75

78 1079 16657 0,062242 49842 3102 48291 412032 8,27

79 1072 15731 0,066889 46740 3126 45176 363741 7,78

80 1114 15069 0,073457 43613 3204 42011 318564 7,30

81 1187 14096 0,081723 40410 3302 38758 276553 6,84

82 1265 12822 0,090314 37107 3351 35432 237794 6,41

83 1198 11298 0,100702 33756 3399 32056 202363 5,99

84 1148 9674 0,110354 30357 3350 28682 170307 5,61

85 1164 8107 0,120905 27007 3265 25374 141625 5,24

86 991 6728 0,131709 23741 3127 22178 116251 4,90

87 971 5591 0,143156 20614 2951 19139 94073 4,56

88 833 4577 0,156859 17663 2771 16278 74934 4,24

89 769 3686 0,171791 14893 2558 13614 58656 3,94

90 638 2853 0,188033 12334 2319 11175 45043 3,65

91 566 2043 0,205664 10015 2060 8985 33868 3,38

92 385 1388 0,224760 7955 1788 7061 24883 3,13

93 287 846 0,245390 6167 1513 5411 17821 2,89

94 126 420 0,267616 4654 1245 4031 12411 2,67

95 79 213 0,291488 3408 994 2912 8380 2,46

96 50 154 0,317040 2415 766 2032 5468 2,26

97 54 113 0,344287 1649 568 1365 3436 2,08

98 44 89 0,373220 1081 404 880 2071 1,91

99 38 74 0,403800 678 274 541 1191 1,76

100 29 49 0,435955 404 176 316 650 1,61

101 12 27 0,469575 228 107 174 334 1,47

102 2 18 0,504503 121 61 90 160 1,32

103 3 12 0,540537 60 32 44 69 1,15

104 0 7 0,577423 28 16 20 25 0,92

105 3 14 1,000000 12 12 6 6 0,50


